Low Loss SAW 90 MHz Filter
Bandwidth 4.2 MHz
AEC Part Number A055-90M1
P R E L I M I N A R Y   D A T A
Typical performance
Specifications
Parameter Unit Min Typ Max
Central frequency MHz 89.9 90.0 90.1
Inserted loss (unmatched) dB - -1.7 -2.0
Bandwidth @-2dB MHz 4 4.2 -
Bandwidth @-30dB MHz - 10 -
Amplitude ripple dB - 1.5 2.0
Ultimate rejection dB - 50 -
Substrate   64 LNO
Temperature range 0C -55  85
Notes:
1. The design, manufacturing process, and specifications of this filter are subject to change.
2. Specification valid for measurements in AEC test fixture
Case Matching
AEC SAW PRODUCT CATALOG ©2008
-20.0
-18.0
-16.0
-14.0
-12.0
-10.0
-8.0
-6.0
-4.0
-2.0
0.0
83
.2
31
83
.9
81
84
.7
31
85
.4
81
86
.2
31
86
.9
81
87
.7
31
88
.4
81
89
.2
31
89
.9
81
90
.7
31
91
.4
81
92
.2
31
92
.9
81
93
.7
31
94
.4
81
95
.2
31
95
.9
81
96
.7
31
97
.4
81
-40,0
-35,0
-30,0
-25,0
-20,0
-15,0
-10,0
-5,0
0,0
17
,8
00
25
,8
00
33
,8
00
41
,8
00
49
,8
00
57
,8
00
65
,8
00
73
,8
00
81
,8
00
89
,8
00
97
,8
00
10
5,
80
0
11
3,
80
0
12
1,
80
0
12
9,
80
0
13
7,
80
0
14
5,
80
0
15
3,
80
0
16
1,
80
0
16
9,
80
0
3*2.54mm
13.3mm +/-0.2
Pin1
Pin1
1.8mm
max
0.8mm+/-0.2
2.
54
 m
m
6.
5
m
m
 +
/-0
.2
Pin12
Sybolization area
Top view Bottom view Side view
AEXXXXX-XXXX
12 (Вход сигнал) 6 (Выход сигнал)
1-5,7-11 (Земля)
Zin=Zout=50 Ohm